
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, December 15 - Sunday, December 24, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:01 PM on December 15 

Parashat Miketz 5784 

Torah Portion: Genesis 41:1-44:17 

Haftarah: I Kings 3:15-4:1 

 

Saturday, December 16, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Judy & Allan Korot in memory of Allan’s mother, Mildred Korot 
 

Sunday, December 17, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

 
Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

Saturday, December 23, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

December 10 – December 16 (Kislev 27 – Tevet 4) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Betty Drexler Sunday 12/10/2023 Kislev 27, 5784 

Ruth (Butcher) Goldman Sunday 12/10/2023 Kislev 27, 5784 

Marvin Cohen Monday 12/11/2023 Kislev 28, 5784 

Florence Kingon Monday 12/11/2023 Kislev 28, 5784 

Ethel Levitt Monday 12/11/2023 Kislev 28, 5784 

Louis Myers Monday 12/11/2023 Kislev 28, 5784 

Loretta Perrotti Monday 12/11/2023 Kislev 28, 5784 

Henry Feinberg Tuesday 12/12/2023 Kislev 29, 5784 

Eva Kantrowitz Seaman Tuesday 12/12/2023 Kislev 29, 5784 

Harry Weiss Tuesday 12/12/2023 Kislev 29, 5784 

Martha Weiss Tuesday 12/12/2023 Kislev 29, 5784 

Danny Fisher Wednesday 12/13/2023 Tevet 1, 5784 

Mary Klein Wednesday 12/13/2023 Tevet 1, 5784 

Robert (Bob) Morrissey Wednesday 12/13/2023 Tevet 1, 5784 

Alex Silverman Thursday 12/14/2023 Tevet 2, 5784 

Louis Snyder Thursday 12/14/2023 Tevet 2, 5784 

Bonnie Chrzanowski Friday 12/15/2023 Tevet 3, 5784 

Sophie Svedgal Friday 12/15/2023 Tevet 3, 5784 

Anna Weiss Friday 12/15/2023 Tevet 3, 5784 

Alice Yaffee Friday 12/15/2023 Tevet 3, 5784 

Mildred Korot Saturday 12/16/2023 Tevet 4, 5784 

Sandra Suckman Saturday 12/16/2023 Tevet 4, 5784 

Joseph Yaffee Saturday 12/16/2023 Tevet 4, 5784 
 

 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.41.1-44.17?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.3.15-4.1?lang=bi


December 17 – December 23 (Tevet 5 – Tevet 11) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Elizabeth Gersten Sunday 12/17/2023 Tevet 5, 5784 

Rebecca Verdrager Sunday 12/17/2023 Tevet 5, 5784 

Leonard Every Monday 12/18/2023 Tevet 6, 5784 

Alfred Einstein Tuesday 12/19/2023 Tevet 7, 5784 

Burton Kantrowitz Tuesday 12/19/2023 Tevet 7, 5784 

Max Kopelovitz Tuesday 12/19/2023 Tevet 7, 5784 

Judith Smul Tuesday 12/19/2023 Tevet 7, 5784 

Hyman Gould Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Jack Mandwelle Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Anna Novitsky Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Eva Rote-Rosen Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Dvorah Silverman Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Rabbi Richard Sobel Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Anna Zwiebelson Thursday 12/21/2023 Tevet 9, 5784 

Yetta Bakst Friday 12/22/2023 Tevet 10, 5784 

Bert Ferber Friday 12/22/2023 Tevet 10, 5784 

Ben Ginsburg Friday 12/22/2023 Tevet 10, 5784 

Gertrude Gersten Friday 12/22/2023 Tevet 10, 5784 

Louis Lazarus Saturday 12/23/2023 Tevet 11, 5784 

Elayne Suckman Saturday 12/23/2023 Tevet 11, 5784 

 

 


